Senate Bill 682

Published June 29, 1966.

Chapter 559

AN ACT to create 20.125 (8) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation to defray the expenses of the governor's commission on law enforcement and crime.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. At the appropriate place in the schedule of 20.005 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated: 1966-67

Administration, department of	20.125		1000 01
Governor's comm. on law en- forcement and crime	(8)		
General program opns.	(a)	Ç	\$25,000
Federal grants	(m)	C	25,000

SECTION 2. 20.125 (8) of the statutes is created to read:

20.125 (8) GOVERNOR'S COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIME. (a) General program operations. As a continuing appropriation, the amounts in the schedule for general program operations of the governor's commission on law enforcement and crime.

(m) Federal grants. Any federal grants to this state as matching funds for the appropriation under par. (a).

Approved June 17, 1966.